

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.40160 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	05.01.2026	<u>JAK, J</u> Both the learned counsels invited the attention of this Court to the orders passed in various writ petitions with regard to the same subject matter. The entire controversy revolves around the bank guarantee, invocation of bank guarantee, interest on mobilization advance, penalty and interest on penalty. This being the gist of the matter, this Court deems it appropriate to direct the petitioner to extend the bank guarantee for a period of three (03) weeks. In the meanwhile, petitioner shall make a representation to the respondent authorities with regard to the issues pleaded before this Court and respondent authorities shall dispose of the representation within a period of ten (10) days from the date of receipt of representation. Petitioner was awarded a contract way back in the year 2006 and things seem to have gone in a tangential direction, though there are orders of this Court. The entire controversy being related to contractual terms, it is always just and necessary to abide by the contractual terms. Be that as it may, it is observed from the	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		record that though the contract work was entrusted to petitioner on 10.02.2006, portion of works were withdrawn on 06.08.2011 by invoking clause 60(c) of the Andhra Pradesh Detailed Standard Specifications. This kind of issues being time and again cropping up before the Court is only eating away the Court's valuable time. Respondent authorities are requested to give a quietus to the entire issue by passing a detailed order within a period of ten (10) days from the date of receipt of representation of petitioner. Interim order granted earlier on 29.12.2025 shall stand extended for a period of "THREE WEKS ONLY" i.e., till 27.01.2026. In the meantime, petitioners shall submit a bank guarantee to the extent as indicated in the order dated 02.12.2025 (Ex.P1), without fail. Post the matter on 27.01.2026. JAK, J KRR	

3
MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.40160 of 2025

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE