

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA, HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.40160 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	25.02.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation and Command Area Development, would submit that the petitioner has to furnish the bank guarantee. The details of the bank guarantee have been furnished before the 3rd respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that bank guarantee as directed by this Court has already been furnished and seeks to file the memo of the same before this Court by the next date of hearing. List this matter on 18-03-2026. Till such time, the interim order granted earlier is extended. EVV,J kvr	

--	--	--	--