

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION No.40160 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	18.03.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to obtain instructions. List this matter on 08.04.2026, as prayed for. Till then, the interim order granted earlier is extended, subject to the condition that instructions shall be obtained by the learned Additional Advocate General by the next date of hearing and the matter will be decided on merits. <u>EVV,J</u> prat	Tr. to IO folder before corrections. B/o. prat